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4x x
Model No. Input Voltage c Power' Life Span Luminous Flux PF Dimension
onsumption
ZM5191  |230V AC, 50/60 Hz 3-30 W 25000 h 180-1 800 Im >0.9 0 400 x 85 mm
ZM5192 230V AC, 50/60 Hz 4.5-45 W 25000 h 270-2 700 Im >0.9 2 500 x 90 mm
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Quick Start Guide
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Reset the device

Turn the lamp ON/OFF 5 times continuously
(ON/OFF interval ~3seconds), or press

the button on the remote control 6 times
continuously.

Back “

(%

Select 2.4 GHz Wi-Fi Network
and enter password.

Common router setting method

x 5Ghz

v WiFi- 2.4Ghz 8=

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to be 2.4GHz

~

https://en.b2b.emos.cz/download

www.emosgosmart.eu
EMOS spol. s r.o., Lipnicka 2844,
Prerov, Czech Republic

( Add Device @ Q

Flood sensor Weather smart Scale
Gosmart Ps6000S. Staton ES059 ez
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» - [ RGB chain 80 RGB chain

& Add Device \

1 device(s) added successfully

° LED luminaire ZM5162

Added successfully




GB | This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class F. CZ | Tento vyrobek obsahuje svételny zdroj s tfidou
energetické G&innosti F. SK | Tento vyrobok obsahuje svetelny zdroj triedy energetickej G¢innosti F. PL | Ten produkt zawiera
Zrédto $wiatta o klasie efektywnosci energetycznej F. HU| Ez a termék egy F energiahatékonysagi osztalyd fényforrast tar-
talmaz. Sl | Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobni vir razreda energijske ucinkovitosti F. RS|HRIBA|ME | Ovaj proizvod sadrzava izvor
svjetlosti klase energetske ucinkovitosti F. DE | Dieses Produkt enthélt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse F. UA | Lleit
BMpI6 MiCTUTb [Kepeno ceiTna 3 KnacoM eHeproedpekTueHocTi F. ROIMD | Acest produs contine o sursa de lumina cu clasa de
eficientd energetica F. LT | Siame gaminyje yra 8viesos $altinis, kurio energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasé F. LV | Sis razojums
satur gaismas avotu, kura energoefektivitates klase ir F. EE | Toode sisaldab energiatShususe klassi F valgusallikat. BG | Toan
NPOAYKT BKJTI0UBA CBETIIMHEH U3TOUHWK C Krac Ha eHepruitHa edoektusHocT F. FRIBE | Ce produit contient une source lumineuse
de classe d'efficacité énergétique F. IT | Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica F.
NL | Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-efficiéntieklasse F. ES | Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la
clase de eficiencia energética F. PT| Este produto contém uma fonte de luz com classe de eficiéncia energética F. GRICY | To
TIPOTOV oUTO TIEPLEKEL Lo Tty GWTAC TaENG evepyetakric omddoong F. SE | Den har produkten innehéller en ljuskalla av energiklass F. Fl |
Tama tuote sisaltaa energiatehokkuusluokan F valonldhteen. DK | Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde med energiklasse F.
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GB | LED Luminaire

The LED Luminaire fitting is designed for installation onto a solid base in indoor areas.
Enclosure: IP20 for indoor environments.

Mounting

Mount the Luminaire firmly onto a solid basis, for example a wall, a ceiling and like that.

Connect the power cord to the mains 230 V~.

Connecting conductor must not be connected to the mains at time of installation. This operation can be carried out only by
an authorized person.

N - blue — neutral wire
G - green&yellow — earth wire (ground)

L — brown — live wire

WARNING

Luminaire is suitable entirely for fixed mounting.

The luminaire can be connected only to the electric distribution network, whose installation and protection complies
with the applicable standards.

Before any manipulation or servicing of the luminaire disconnect the luminaire from AC power. This operation can be
carried out only by an authorized person.

In case of any damage to any part of the luminaire, don't use it.

LED chips inside the luminaire are not replaceable.

Don't change inner wiring of the luminaire.

In case of broken cover don't use the luminaire and replace broken cover with new one immediately.

« The protection from dangerous contact voltage is ensured by ,earthing”.

Connectivity: Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frequency band: 2.412-2.484 GHz
Hereby, EMOS spol. sr.o0. declares that the radio equipment type ZM5191, ZM5192 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: http://www.emos.eu/download.

CZ | LED svitidlo

LED svitidlo je uréeno k montazi na pevny podklad do vnitfnich prostor.

Kryti: IP20 pro vnitfni prostredi.

Montaz

Svitidlo pevné pfipevnéte na pevny podklad, napF. na zed, strop apod.

PFipojte napéajeci kabel pro pripojeni k napéjeci siti 230 V~.

PFipojovany vodi¢ nesmi byt v dobé montéze svitidla pfipojen na napajeci sit. Pripojeni napajeciho kabelu ke svitidlu
muze provadét pouze pracovnik s kvalifikaci dle vyhlasky ¢. 50/1978 Sb., v platném znéni, miniméalné pracovnik znaly dle
§ 5 vyhlasky ¢. 50/1978 Sb., v platném znéni.

N — modré — stfedni vodi¢ (neutral)

G — zeleno-Zluté — ochranny vodi¢ (ground)

L — hn&da — pracovni vodi¢ (live)

UPOZORNENI
« Svitidlo je vhodné vyhradné pro pevnou montaz.
« Svitidlo lze pripojit pouze do elektrické sité, jejiz instalace a jisténi odpovida platnym normam.
« Pred jakymkoliv zdsahem do svitidla nebo provadénim udrzby a servisu je nutno svitidlo odpojit od elektrické sité. Tuto
ginnost smi provadét pouze osoba ZNALA ve smyslu platnych vyhlasek o zpGsobilosti k gGinnostem.
« V pripadé poskozeni jakékoliv ¢asti svitidla svitidlo okamZité vyradte z provozu.
» LED ve svitidle nejsou vyménitelné.
« Nijak nezasahujte do vnitrniho zapojeni svitidla.
« V pripadé rozbiti krytu svitidla svitidlo nepouzivejte a okamzité nahrad'te novym krytem.
« Ochrana pfed nebezpe¢nym dotykovym napétim je zajisténa ,nulovanim®.

Konektivita: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Kmito&tové pasmo: 2,412-2,484 GHz
'[imto EMOS spol. s r.o. prohladuje, Ze typ radiového zafizeni ZM5191, ZM5192 je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU.
Uplné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodg je k dispozici na téchto internetovych strankach http://www.emos.eu/download.



SK | LED svietidlo

LED svietidlo je ur€ené na montéz na pevny podklad do vnGtornych priestorov.
Krytie: IP20 pre vnutorné prostredie.

Montaz

Svietidlo pevne pripevnite na pevny podklad, napr. na stenu, strop a pod.

Pripojte napdjaci kabel pre pripojenie k napéajacej sieti 230 V~.

Pripajany vodi¢ nesmie byt v dobe montaZe svietidla pripojeny na napéjaciu siet. Pripojenie napajacieho kabla ku svietidlu
mdZe vykonavat iba pracovnik s elektrotechnickou kvalifikaciou.

N — modra — stredny vodi¢ (neutral)

G - zelenoZltd — ochranny vodi¢ (ground)

L — hnedéa — pracovny vodi¢ (live)

UPOZORNENIE

» Svietidlo je vhodné vyhradne pre pevni montaz.

» Svietidlo mozno pripojit' iba do elektrickej siete, ktorej inStalacia a istenie zodpoveda platnym normam.

* Pred akymkolvek zdsahom do svietidla alebo vykondvanim tdrzby a servisu je nutné svietidlo odpojit' od elektrickej siete.
Tuto &innost moZe vykonavat iba osoba ZNALA v zmysle platnych vyhladok o spdsobilosti k &Ginnostiam.

« V pripade poskodenia akejkolvek Casti svietidla svietidlo okamzite vyradte z prevadzky.

» LED vo svietidle nie st vymenitelné.

« Nijako nezasahujte do vnutorného zapojenia svietidla.

» V pripade rozbitia krytu svietidla svietidlo nepouzivajte a okamzite ho nahrad'te novym krytom.

« Ochrana pred nebezpe¢nym dotykovym napatim je zaistena ,nulovanim®.

Konektivita: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Kmitottové pasmo: 2,412-2,484 GHz
EMOS spol s r.0. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze radiové zariadenie typu ZM5191, ZM5192 je v stlade so smernicou 2014/53/EU.
Uplné EU vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej adrese: http://www.emos.eu/download.

PL | Plafon LED

Oprawa o$wietleniowa LED przeznaczona do montazu na mocnym podtozu w pomieszczeniach wewnetrznych.

Stopien ochrony: IP20 w pomieszczeniach wewnetrznych.

Montaz

Oprawe o$wietleniowa mocujemy stabilnie na twardym podtozu, na przyktad do $ciany, stropu, itp.

Przytaczamy przewdd zasilajacy stuzacy do podtaczenia do sieci zasilajacej 230 V~.

Przewdd zasilajacy w czasie montazu oprawy nie moze by¢ podtaczony do sieci zasilajacej. Podtaczenie przewodu zasila-
jacego do oprawy moze wykona¢ tylko pracownik posiadajgcy odpowiednie kwalifikacje.

N — niebieski — przewdd zerowy (neutralny)

G — z6tto-zielony — przewod ochronny (uziemienie)

L — brazowy — przewdd fazowy (czynny)

UWAGA

» Oprawa o$wietleniowa jest przeznaczona wytacznie do montazu na state.

» Oprawe o$wietleniowg mozna podtaczy¢ wytacznie do sieci elektrycznej, ktérej wykonanie i zabezpieczenie odpowiada
obowigzujgcym normom.
Przed jakakolwiek ingerencjg do oprawy o$wietleniowej albo wykonaniem konserwacji i serwisu trzeba odtgczy¢ oprawe
o$wietleniowa od sieci elektrycznej. Te czynno$¢ moze wykonac tylko osoba PRZYUCZONA w znaczeniu obowigzujacych
rozporzadzen dotyczacych kwalifikacji zawodowych.
W przypadku uszkodzenia jakiejkolwiek czeéci oprawy o$wietleniowej, nalezy natychmiast wyeliminowa¢ takg oprawe
o$wietleniowa z dalszego uzytkowania.
Diody LED w oprawie sg niewymienne.
W Zaden sposéb nie ingerujemy do wewnetrznych potaczen w oprawie o$wietleniowe;.
W przypadku rozbicia klosza oprawy o$wietleniowej, nalezy przerwac korzystanie z tej oprawy i niezwtocznie wymieni¢ klosz na nowy.
Chrona przed niebezpiecznym napigciem dotykowym jest zrealizowana przez tzw. ,zerowanie”.

oznakowanego symbolem przekreslonego kosza. Uzytkownik, chcac pozby¢ sie sprzgtu elektronicznego i elektrycznego,

jest zobowigzany do oddania go do punktu zbierania zuzytego sprzetu. W sprzecie nie znajduja sie sktadniki niebez-
HEEEm Pieczne, ktére maja szczegoélnie negatywny wptyw na $rodowisko i zdrowie ludzi. Obecno$¢ w sprzecie niebezpiecznych

substancji, mieszanin oraz czesci sktadowych ma potencjalny (szkodliwy) wptyw dla $rodowisko i zdrowie ludzi.

E Zgodnie z przepisami Ustawy o ZSEiE zabronione jest umieszczanie tacznie z innymi odpadami zuzytego sprzetu
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Szybko$¢ tacza: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Pasmo czestotliwosci: 2,412-2,484 GHz
EMOS spol. s r.o0. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze typ urzadzenia radiowego ZM5191, ZM5192 jest zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.
Petny tekst deklaracji zgodno$ci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujacym adresem internetowym: http://www.emos.eu/download.

HU | LED l&mpa

A LED szerelvényt stabil fellletre kell felszerelni beltérben.

Burkolat: IP20 beltéri hasznalatra.

Felszerelés

Szerelje fel a ldmpatestet szildrdan egy merev alapzatra, példaul falra, plafonra vagy mas hasonld felliletre.
Csatlakoztassa a haldzati zsindrt 230 V~ halézati konnektorhoz.

Felszerelés kzben nem szabad halézatra csatlakoztatni a halézati zsinért. Ezt a miveletet csak arra felhatalmazott sza-
kember végezheti.

N — kék — nullvezetd

G - z6ld-sarga — foldelés

L - barna - fazis

VIGYAZAT!

 Alampatest csak rogzitett felszerelésre alkalmas.

+ A ldmpatest csak olyan elektromos eloszt6 halézatra kapcsolhaté, melynek kialakitdsa és védettsége megfelel a vo-
natkoz6 szabvanyoknak.

* Mieldtt barmilyen beavatkozast, szervizelést végezne a ldmpatesten, valassza le a halozati fesziiltségrél. Ezt a miveletet
csak arra felhatalmazott szakember végezheti.

* Ha a ldmpatest barmelyik része megsériilne, ne hasznalja tovabb.

» A ldmpatest belsejében talalhaté LED chipek nem cserélhet6k.

» Ne alakitsa 4t a ldampatest belsé vezetékezését.

» Ha eltérne a ldmpatest burkolata, ne hasznalja a késziiléket. Haladéktalanul cserélje Ujra a burkolatot.

« Aveszelyes erintesi feszultseg elleni vedelem ,foldelessel” biztositott.

Kapcsolatok: Wifi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11 b/g/n Frekvencia-tartomany: 2 400-2 4835 GHz
EMOS spol. s r.o. igazolja, hogy a ZM5191, ZM5192 tipust radioberendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irdnyelvnek. Az EU-meg-
felel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérheté a kovetkezd internetes cimen: http://www.emos.eu/download.

SI | LED svetilka

LED svetilka je namenjena za namestitev na trdno podlago v notranje prostore.

Zascita: IP20 za notranje prostore.

Montaza

Svetilko fiksno pritrdite na trdno podlago, npr. na steno, strop ipd.

Prikljucite napajalni kabel za priklju¢itev na napajalno omrezje 230 V~.

Vodnik, ki ga prikljuujete, ne sme biti v €asu montaZe svetilke priklju¢en na napajalno omreZje. Prikljucitev napajalnega
kabla na svetilko lahko izvaja le poobla$¢ena oseba.

N — modra — sredinski vodnik (neutral)

G — zeleno-rumena — za$&itni vodnik (ground)

L - rjava — fazni vodnik (live)

OPOZORILO
« Svetilko je primerna izklju€no za fiksno montaZo.
« Svetilko je moZno prikljuiti le na elektricno omreZje, katerega instalacija in varovanje ustrezata veljavnim normam.
* Pred kakr$nimkoli posegom v svetilko ali vzdrZzevanjem in servisiranjem je svetilko potrebno izklju€iti iz elektriénega
omrezja. To dejavnost sme izvajati le oseba SEZNANJENA v smislu veljavnih uredb o usposobitvi za dejavnosti.
« V primeru pos$kodbe kateregakoli dela svetilke, svetilko takoj izklopite.
» LED v svetilki niso zamenljive.
« V notranje vezje svetilke nikakor ne posegajte.
 V primeru poskodbe pokrova svetilke le-te ne uporabljajte in pokrov takoj zamenjajte z novim.
« Zascita pred nevarno napetostjo dotika je zagotovljena z ,ni¢enjem®.

Povezljivost: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frekvenéni pas: 2,412-2,484 GHz

EMOS spol. s r.0. potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme ZM5191, ZM5192 skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave
EU o 32 skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem spletnem naslovu: http:// www.emos.eu/download.
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RS|HRIBAIME | LED svjetlo

LED drzac¢ svjetiljke dizajniran je za ugradnju na €vrstu podlogu u zatvorenim prostorijama.

Kuc¢iste: IP20 za koriStenje u zatvorenom prostoru.

Montaza

Svjetiljku Evrsto pricvrstite na ¢vrstu povrsinu, primjerice na zid ili strop i sl.

Prikop€ajte strujni kabel za povezivanje sa elektricnom mrezom 230 V ~.

Strujni vodi¢ ne smije tijekom montaZze svijetiljke biti prikop&an na elektriénu mrezu. Povezivanje strujnog kabela na svjetiljku
smije vrsiti samo osoba kvalificirana.

N - plava - srednji vodi¢ (neutral)

G — Zuto-zelena — zastitni vodi¢ (ground)

L — smeda — radni vodi¢ (live)

UPOZORENJE

Svjetiljka je pogodna samo za fiksnu montazu.

Svjetiljka se moZe prikljuciti samo na elektriénu mrezu koja odgovara vaze¢im propisima.

Prije bilo kakve intervencije na svijetiljci ili provodenjem odrZavanja i servisiranja, svjetiljku iskopCajte iz mreZe. Ove radnje
smije provoditi samo osoba KVALIFICIRANA u smislu vaZec¢ih propisa o kvalifikacijama potrebnim za odredene djelatnosti.
U slu€aju oStecenja bilo kojeg dijela svjetiljke odmah je prestanite koristiti.

LED u svjetiljci nisu izmenljive

Ne dirajte unutarnje oZi¢enje svjetiljke

U slu€aju da se razbije tijelo svjetiljke, odmah ga zamijenite novim a svjetiljku dotle nemojte koristiti.

Zastitu od opasnog kontaktnog napona osigurava ,uzemljenje”.

Povezivost: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frekvencijski pojas: 2,400 do 2,4835 GHz
EMOS spol. s r.0. ovime izjavljuje da je radijska oprema tipa ZM5191, ZM5192 u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU Cjeloviti tekst
EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedecoj internetskoj adresi: http://www.emos.eu/download.

DE | LED-Leuchte

Die LED-Leuchte ist zur Montage auf einem festen Untergrund im Innenbereich bestimmt.

Schutzart: IP20 fir den Innenbereich.

Montage

Die Leuchte fest an festem Untergrund, z.B. an der Wand, an der Decke usw. befestigen.

Das Anschlusskabel an das Netz 230 V~ anschlieBen.

Die Anschlussleitung darf wéahrend der Montage der Leuchte nicht am Netz angeschlossen sein. Den Anschluss der Leitung
an die Leuchte darf nur ein autorisiert Person.

N - blau — Mittenleiter (neutral)

G - griingelb — Schutzleiter (ground)

L — braun — Arbeitsleiter (live)

HINWEIS

Die Leuchte ist ausschlieBlich fir feste Montage bestimmt.

Die Leuchte nur an ein elektrisches Netz anschlieBen, dessen Installation und Sicherung den gliltigen Normen entspricht.
Vor jedem Eingriff in die Leuchte oder bei Wartung und Service die Leuchte vom elektrischen Netz trennen. Diese Tatigkeit
darf nur eine Person mit Kenntnissen im Sinne der giiltigen Anordnungen und Befahigung zu diesen Arbeiten ausfihren.
Bei Beschadigung eines beliebigen Teils die Leuchte sofort aus dem Betrieb nehmen.

Die LED-Dioden in der Leuchte kénnen nicht ausgewechselt werden.

Niemals in den inneren Anschluss der Leuchte eingreifen.

Bei Beschadigung der Leuchtenabdeckung die Leuchte erst nach Auswechseln gegen eine neue wieder benutzen.

Der Schutz vor gefahrlicher Beruhrungsspannung ist durch die Schutzerdung gewahrleistet.

Konnektivitat: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frequenzbereich: 2,412-2,484 GHz
Hiermit erklart, EMOS spol. s r.o. dass der Funkanlagentyp ZM5191, ZM5192 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstan-
dige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfiigbar: http://www.emos.eu/download.

12



UA | CsiTnogiogHui CBITUNBbHMK

CBITNOMIOAHNIA CBITUIMBHUK NPU3HAYEHMIA ANA MOHTaMY Ha TBEpAY MOBEPXHIO Y BHYTPILLHi NPOCTOPU.
3axucT: IP20 ans BHYTPILLHIX NPOCTOpIB.

YcTaHoBKa

CBITUNMBHWK 3aKpINiTb Ha NEBHIIA OCHOB, HaMp. Ha CTiHy, CTESIO i TM NOLIBHi.

[inKnIoYiTh LUHYP WBMEHHs 10 Mepeski )uBneHHs 230 B~.

lMpucTocyBaHHs TBEPAO Ha TBEPAOMY HOCIT, HaMPUKNag. CTiHKW, cTen

[in Yac yCTaHOBKM CBITUIbHUKA NPUBILHWIA Kaberb He Moxe By TV NIOKMIoYeHWIA O Mepeski sKUBNeHHs. [1inKknioueHHs kabenio }1BneHHs
[0 CBITUIbHUKA MOKE NPOBOAUTUCA TiNbKW KBanichikoBaHUM MpaLiBHUKOM.

N — CuHil1 — cepepHiit npoBiaHuK (neutral)

G — 3eNIeHOMOBTHI — 3axucHuit nposig (ground)

L — KopuuHeBuit — pobouuit nposiaHuk (live)

MONEPEAXEHHA

* CBITUNBHMK NPU3HAYEHWit TiINbKK AN NEBHOT yCTaHOBKM.

* CBITUNBHUK MOXe ByTU NiOKMNIOUEHWI TiNbKY 10 €NEKTPOMEPEsKi, yCTaHOBKA Ta 3aXMCT KOTPOro NOBWHHI BifNOBIAaTY BUMOraM
Ailounx cTaHnapTis.

* [lo Bynb-AKOro BTPyYaHHs [0 CBiTUMbHMKA abo MOro TexHiuHoro obcrnyroByBaHHA Ta CepBiCY, CBITUIbHWK NOBUHEH ByTu
BIAKIIOUEHWi Bif, enekTpoMepesi. Lis onepauisa Moxe 6yTi BUKOHaHa Tinbku obisHaHoo OCOBOIO 3i 3MiCTOM 3aCTOCOBHIX
npaBw, LLO BiIHOCATLCS A0 KPUTEPITB [i€3AaTHOCTI Y YMHHOCTI.

* Y pasi noLwKoaKeHHs byab-sKOT YaCTUHM CBITUMBHMKA, HAM He KOPUCTYNTECS.

« CaiTnopion y CBITUNbHWUKY He 3aMiHIOETbCS

» XoaHuM cnocoboM He BTpyyYaiTecs y BHYTPILLHIO MPOBOAKY CBITUIbHMKA.

* Y pasi NOLUKOMKEHHA KPULLKW CBITUIbHUKA HAM He KOPUCTYTeCS Ta A0ro HeraitHo 3aMiHiTb HOBOIO KPULLKOIO.

* 3axuCT Bifl YPasKEHHS eNEKTPUUHUM CTPYMOM 3abesneuyeTbest ,06HyNeHHAM".

NMigkniouerns: Wi-Fi 2,4 My IEEE 802.11b/g/n [lianasox yacTot: 2,400-2,4835
Iy LM nignpuemctso EMOS spol. s r.o. nporonotuye, wo tvn papioobnagHaHHa ZM5191, ZM5192 signosinae [upexktusam
2014/53/ EU. MoBHwi1 TekcT EC NporofioLLeHHs Npo BiANOBIAHICTb MOKHA 3HATY Ha LiboMy caiTi http://www.emos.eu/download.

ROIMD | LED lampa

Lampa LED este destinata pentru montaj pe suport rigid in spatii interioare.

Protectie: IP20 pentru mediu interior.

Montajul

Fixati bine lampa pe o suprafata solida, de ex. pe perete, tavan etc.

Racordati cablul de alimentare pentru conectarea la reteaua de 230 V~.

in timpul mantajului cablul racordat sa nu fie conectat la reteaua de alimentare. Racordarea cablului de alimentare la lampa
poate fi executatd doar de un lucrator calificat.

N — albastru — conductorul mijlociu (neutral)

G — verde-galben — conductor de protectie (ground)

L — maro - conductor de lucru (live)

AVERTIZARE
» Lampa este potrivita in exclusivitate pentru instalare fixa.
Lampa se poate conecta doar la reteaua electrica a carei instalatie si protectie corespunde normelor in vigoare.
inaintea oricarei interventii ori efectuarea mentenantei si intretinerii lampii, este necesara deconectarea de la reteaua
electrics. Aceasta activitate o poate efectua doar o persoana INSTRUITA in sensul reglementarilor in vigoare privind
capacitatea pentru aceste activitati.
in cazul deteriorarii oricirei componente a l3mpii aceasta trebuie scoas3 din uz.
LED-urile din lampa nu sunt schimbabile.
Nu interveniti in nici un mod la conectarea interna a ldmpii.
in cazul deteriorarii capacului lampii, nu utilizati lampa si inlocuiti-l imediat cu un capac nou.
Protectia fata de tensiunea de contact periculoasa este asigurata prin ,impamantare®.

Conectivitate: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Banda de frecvente: 2,412-2,484 GHz

Prin prezenta, EMOS spol. s r.o. declard ca tipul de echipamente radio ZM5191, ZM5192 este in conformitate cu Directiva
2014/53/ UE. Textul integral al declaratiei UE de conformitate este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa internet:
http://www.emos. eu/download.
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LT | LED $viestuvas

LED ap8vietimo jranga yra skirta montavimui ant kieto pagrindo vidaus patalpose.
Apsauga: IP20 vidaus patalpose.

Montavimas

Sviestuvg montuokite prie kieto pagrindo, pavyzdZiui, sienos, luby ir pan.

Prijunkite maitinimo laidg prie 230 V~ maitinimo lizdo. y

Montavimo metu jungiantysis laidininkas turi bati atjungtas nuo elektros lizdo. Sj veiksma gali atlikti tik jgaliotas asmuo.
N — mélynas — neutralus laidas

G - Zalias ir geltonas — jZzeminimo laidas

L - rudas - fazinis laidas

|SPEJIMAS
« Sviestuvas skirtas tik stacionariam montavimui.
- Sviestuva junkite tik prie tokio elektros tinklo, kurio instaliacija ir apsauga atitinka taikomus standartus.
« Prie$ reguliuodami viestuva arba atlikdami kitus veiksmus, atjunkite jj nuo kintamosios srovés. Siuos veiksmus gali
atlikti tik jgaliotas asmuo.
« Jei kuri nors $viestuvo dalis paZeista, nenaudokite jo.
« Sviestuve sumontuotos LED mikroschemos nekeiciamos.
« Nekeiskite Sviestuvo vidiniy laidy.
« Jei $viestuvo gaubtas paZzeistas, nenaudokite jo ir nedelsiant pakeiskite jj.
« Apsauga nuo pavojingo kontakto jtampos uztikrinama jZzeminant.

Junglumas: belaidis ry8ys 2,4 GHz IEEE 802,11 b/g/n Daznio juosta: 2,412-2,484 GHz
A8, EMOS spol. s r.o. patvirtinu, kad radijo jrenginiy tipas ZM5191, ZM5192 atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties
deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas $iuo interneto adresu: http://www.emos. eu/download.

LV | LED gaismeklis

LED gaismeklis instalacijai uz cietas virsmas iekstelpas.
letvars: IP20 iekstelpam.

UzstadiSana

Ciesi nostipriniet lampu uz cietas pamatnes, pieméram, sienas, griestiem u. tml.

Pieslédziet baro$anas vadu pie 230 V~ elektrotikla.

Pieslégsanas vaditaju aizliegts pieslégt elektrotiklam uzstadisanas laika. So procediiru atlauts veikt vienigi pilnvarotai personai.

N - zils — neitrals vads

G — zal$ un dzeltens — zeméjuma vads

L — brdns — aktivs vads

BRIDINAJUMI
« Gaismeklis ir pilniba piemérots pastavigai piestiprina8anai.
« Gaismekli drikst pieslégt vienigi elektrosadales tiklam, kura instalacija un aizsardziba atbilst piemérojamajiem standartiem.
* Pirms riko$anas ar gaismekli vai pirms apkopes atvienojiet to no stravas. So procediru atlauts veikt vienigi pilnvarotai
personai.
« Ja kadai gaismekla detalai ir radies bojajums, nelietojiet gaismekli.
» LED mikroshémas gaismekla iek§pusé nav nomainamas.
» Neizmaniet gaismekla iek$ejo vadojumu.
+ Ja gaismekla parsegs ir saplisis, neizmantojiet gaismekli un nekavéjoties nomainiet saplésto parsegu ar jaunu.
* Pret bistamu saskari ar stravu aizsarga zemésana.

Savienojamiba: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz, IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frekventu josla: 2,412-2,484 GHz
Ar 80 EMOS spol. s r.0. deklarg, ka radioiekarta ZM5191, ZM5192 atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES. Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas
teksts ir pieejams $ada interneta vietné: http://www.emos. eu/download.
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EE | LED valgus

LED-valgusti on moeldud paigaldamiseks siseruumides kovale pinnale.
Kaitseaste: IP20 siseruumides kasutamiseks

Paigaldamine .
Kinnitage lamp tugevasti sellisele kdvale pinnale nagu sein, lagi vmt. Uhendage toitejuhe 230 V~ vahelduvvooluallikasse.
Paigaldamise ajal ei tohi juhe olla vooluvdrku Ghendatud. Seda tohib teha Uksnes volitatud isik.

N = sinine — neutraalne juhe

G —roheline ja kollane — maandusjuhe

L = pruun — voolu alla juhe

HOIATUS
« Valgusti sobib paikseks kinnituseks.
« Valgustit tohib tihendada Uksnes sellisesse elektrivérku, mille ehitus ja kaitse vastavad kehtivatele standarditele.
« Enne valgusti mistahes hooldus- vdi parandustdid, ihendage valgusti alalisvooluvdrgust lahti. Seda tohivad teha ainult
volitatud isikud.
* Juhul kui valgusti mistahes osa on viga saanud, drge seda kasutage.
» Valgusti sees olevad LED-kiibid ei ole asendatavad.
« Arge muutke valgusti sees olevat kaabeldust.
* Juhul kui valgusti korpus on purunenud, érge valgustit kasutage, vaid asendage purunenud korpus viivitamatult uuega.
« Kaitse ohtliku puutepinge eest tagab ,maandus”.

Uhenduvus: Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Sagedusriba: 2,412-2,484 GHz
Kéesolevaga deklareerib EMOS spol. sr.0. et kdesolev raadioseadme titip ZM5191, ZM5192 vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL ndu-
etele. ELi 56 vastavusdeklaratsiooni téielik tekst on kattesaadav jargmisel internetiaadressil: http://www.emos.eu/download.

BG | LED oceTutenHo Ts5o

Toa LED 0CcBETUTENHO TAMO € NPOEKTUPaHO 3a MOHTaK BbPXY TBbPAA NOBBbPXHOCT Ha 3aKpuTO.
CteneH Ha 3awwumTa: IP20 3a 3aKpuTH NoMeLLeHns.

MoHTax

MoHTuWpaliiTe namMnaTta BbpXy TBbpAa OCHOBA, HaNpUMep CTeHa, TaBaH ¥ NOAoBHN.

CBbpkeTe 3axpaHBaLLmMa kaben KbM efleKTpuyecka Mpeska ¢ Hanpeskerue 230 V~.

lo BpeMe Ha MOHTaKa CBbP3BALLMAT MPOBOAHMK He TpsibBa fia 6bie CBbP3aH KbM MpexaTa. Tasu onepaLms Moske Aa Ce U3BbPLLM
caMo oT npaBocnocobHo nuLe.

N = CWH — HeyTpaneH NPOBOAHMK

G — 3e/1eH M XbIIT — 3a3eMsBaLL NPOBOAHMK (Maca)

L — kadhsB — hasoB NpoBOAHMK

NPEQYNPEXOEHUE

* OCBETUTENHOTO TAMO € NOAXOASLLO CaMO 3@ HEMOABUSKEH MOHTAX.

« OcBeTUTENHOTO TAMO TpsibBa fla Ce CBbP3Ba CaMo KbM eMeKTPUYECKa 3aXpaHBaLlia MPexa,uneTo W3MbIHeHWe W 3alumTa
OTroBapsT Ha AeNCTBaLUMTE CTaHAAPTU.

« Mpeau 3anoyBaHe Ha KakBaTo v Aa e paboTa Mo OCBETUTESNHOTO TAMO, TO TPSABBA i Ce U3KIIOUM OT eNeKTpUYECKaTa MpesKa.
Tasu onepauys Moxe Aa Ce U3BbPLLN CaMo OT NPaBOCMOCOBHO NuLie.

« [pu nNoBpefaa Ha KoSTO M a € YacT Ha OCBETUTENHOTO TANO NpecTaHeTe fa ro U3nonseare.

« CBeTopvoauTe B OCBETUTENIHOTO TANO HE MOraT Aa Ce CMEHST.

* He npoMeHsiiiTe BETPELLHUTE eNEKTPUYECKI BPB3KW B OCBETUTENHOTO TAIO.

« lMpu cyynBaHe Ha Kanaka CrpeTe Aa 13non3saTe 0CBETUTENHOTO TAMO U He3aBaBHO CMEHeTE CUYMNeHUs Kanak C HOB.

* 3alumMTaTta CcpeLLly onacHo HampekeHWe ce ocUrypsiBa Ypes ,3a3eMsiBaHe”.

Bb3MosHOCTY 3a cBbp3BaHe: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n YecToTHa newTa: 2,412-2,484 GHz

C HacToswoTo EMOS spol. s r.o. feknapupa, ye T03u TUN pagmocbopbxeHne ZM5191, ZM5192 e B cbotBeTcTBME C [IMpeKTvBa
2014/53/EC. UsnocTHuaT TekeT Ha EC feknapauusta 3a CbOTBETCTBIE MOXE Aia CE HaMepy Ha CIeAHNs MHTepHeT aapec: http://
www.emos.eu/download.

15



FR|BE | Luminaire a LED

Ce luminaire a LED a été congu pour étre installé sur un support ferme et ce, a l'intérieur.
Indice de protection : IP20 — environnement intérieur.

Installation

Fixer le luminaire a un support ferme, par exemple a un mur, au plafond, etc.

Raccorder le cable d‘alimentation destiné au raccordement au réseau d‘alimentation de 230 V~.

Au moment du montage du luminaire, le cable de raccordement ne peut pas étre raccordé au réseau d‘alimentation. Le
raccordement du cable d‘alimentation au luminaire est une opération qui ne pourra étre confiée qu‘a une personne ayant les
qualifications et les habilitations nécessaires.

N - bleu — neutre (neutral)
G — jaune-vert — cable de mise a la terre (ground)

L — brun — céble de phase (live)

AVERTISSEMENTS

« Ce luminaire n‘a été congu que pour un montage fixe.
Ce luminaire ne peut étre raccordé qu'a un réseau électrique dont l'installation et le niveau de protection répondent aux
exigences des normes en vigueur.
Avant toute intervention sur le luminaire ou avant toute intervention de maintenance ou de SAV, il est nécessaire de
débrancher le luminaire du réseau électrique. Cette opération ne pourra étre réalisée que par une personne QUALIFIEE
en vertu de la réglementation en vigueur en termes d‘habilitation électrique.
Dés qu‘un des composants du luminaire est endommagé, il conviendra de mettre immédiatement le luminaire au rebut.
Les diodes LED ne peuvent pas étre remplacées dans le luminaire.
Ne jamais intervenir dans les raccordements internes du luminaire.
Si le cache de protection du luminaire est cassé, il conviendra de ne plus utiliser le luminaire et de remplacer immédia-
tement le cache de protection par un neuf.
La protection contre la tension de contact dangereuse est garantie par ,neutralisation®.

Connectivité : Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Bande de fréquence : 2.412-2.484 GHz

Par la présente, la société EMOS spol. s r.o. déclare et atteste que l'‘équipement radioélectrique ZM5191, ZM5192 est con-
forme & la Directive 2014/53/UE. La version intégrale de la Déclaration CE de conformité est disponible sur le site Internet
http://www.emos.eu/download.

IT | Apparecchio LED

L‘apparecchio LED e progettato per essere montato su una superficie solida in ambienti interni.
Isolamento: IP20 per ambienti interni.

Montaggio

Fissare saldamente la lampada a una base solida, ad esempio una parete, un soffitto ecc.

Collegare il cavo di alimentazione all‘alimentazione a 230 V~.

Il conduttore collegato non deve essere collegato alla rete elettrica al momento dell'installazione dell’apparecchio. Il colle-
gamento del cavo di alimentazione al faretto deve essere effettuato esclusivamente da una persona qualificata.

N — blu — conduttore neutro (neutral)

G - verde-giallo — conduttore di terra (ground)

L — marrone — conduttore di esercizio (live)

AVVERTENZA

La lampada ¢ adatta esclusivamente al montaggio fisso.

La lampada puo essere collegata solo a una rete elettrica la cui installazione e protezione siano conformi alle norme
applicabili.

La lampada deve essere scollegata dalla rete elettrica prima di qualsiasi intervento sulla lampada o di manutenzione
e assistenza. Questa attivita puo essere effettuata solo da una persona QUALIFICATA ai sensi della normativa vigente
sulla competenza per le attivita.

In caso di danni a qualsiasi parte della lampada, metterla immediatamente fuori servizio.

| LED della lampada non sono sostituibili.

Non manomettere il cablaggio interno della lampada.

In caso di rottura del coperchio della lampada, smettere di utilizzarla e sostituire immediatamente con un nuovo coperchio.
La protezione contro la tensione di contatto pericolosa & fornita tramite ,annullamento®.
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Connettivita: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Banda di frequenza: 2,412-2,484 GHz

Con la presente la EMOS spol. s r.o. dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio ZM5191, ZM5192 e conforme alla direttiva
2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & consultabile su questo sito web
http://www.emos.eu/download.

NL | LED licht

De LED-verlichting is bestemd voor montage op een vast oppervlak binnenshuis.
Dekking: IP20 voor binnenshuis.

Montage

Bevestig de verlichting stevig aan een vaste basis, bijvoorbeeld een muur, plafond, enz.

Sluit de voedingskabel aan op de 230 VAC voeding.

De aan te sluiten geleider mag bij de installatie van het licht niet op het elektriciteitsnet worden aangesloten. De aansluiting
van de voedingskabel op de verlichting mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een bevoegd persoon.

N - blauw - middelste geleider (neutraal)
G—groen-geel - beschermende geleider (,ground")

L - bruin - werkende geleider (live)

WAARSCHUWING

De verlichting is alleen geschikt voor vaste montage.

De verlichting mag alleen worden aangesloten op een elektrisch netwerk waarvan de installatie en de beveiliging voldoen
aan de geldende normen.

De verlichting moet van het elektriciteitsnet worden losgekoppeld voordat onderhoud en service worden uitgevoerd. Deze
activiteit mag alleen worden uitgevoerd door een DESKUNDIGE in de zin van de toepasselijke verordeningen betreffende
de bevoegdheid voor de activiteit.

In geval van schade aan enig onderdeel van de verlichting, de verlichting onmiddellijk buiten bedrijf stellen.

De LED's in de verlichting zijn niet vervangbaar.

Verstoor de interne bedrading van de verlichting niet.

Als de afdekking van het licht kapot is, gebruik het licht dan niet en vervang het onmiddellijk door een nieuwe afdekking.
Bescherming tegen gevaarlijke aanraakspanning wordt geboden door ,nulstelling*.

Connectiviteit: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frequentieband: 2,412-2,484 GHz
EMOS spol. s r.o. verklaart hierbij dat de radioapparatuur van het type ZM5191, ZM5192 voldoet aan de Richtlijn 2014/53/
EU. De volledige tekst van de EUconformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op deze website http://www.emos.eu/download.

ES | Lampara LED

La ldmpara LED est4 disefiada para el montaje sobre una base sélida en espacios interiores.
Proteccién: IP20 para ambientes interiores.

Montaje

Fije bien la ldmpara a una base firme, por ejemplo, a la pared, al techo, etc.

Conecte el cable de alimentacidn a la red de alimentacion de 230 V~.

Durante el montaje de la ldmpara, el cable que esté manipulando debe estar desconectado de la red de alimentacién. Solo
un trabajador cualificado debe realizar la conexién del cable de alimentacion a la ldmpara.

N — azul — cable neutro (neutral)

G — verde amarillo - cable de proteccion (ground)

L — marrén — cable de fase (live)

ADVERTENCIA

* La ldmpara esté disefiada Unicamente para un montaje fijo.
La ldmpara solo se puede conectar a una red eléctrica cuya instalacion y proteccién cumplan con la normativa vigente.
Antes de cualquier intervencién en la ldmpara o de realizar algin mantenimiento o servicio, es necesario desconectarla
de la red eléctrica. Esta actividad debe realizarla solo una persona con CONOCIMIENTOS de la normativa vigente sobre
las competencias correspondientes.
En caso de que se produzcan dafios en cualquier parte de la lAmpara, detenga inmediatamente su funcionamiento.
Las luces LED de la ldampara no se pueden cambiar.
No realice ninguna intervencién en las conexiones eléctricas internas de la ldmpara.
En caso de que se rompa la cubierta de la ldampara, deje de utilizarla y sustitiyala inmediatamente por una nueva.
La ,neutralizacion” protege ante el peligro de la tension de contacto.
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Conectividad: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Banda de frecuencia: 2,412-2,484 GHz

EMOS spol. s r.o. declara por la presente que el dispositivo de radio tipo ZM5191, ZM5192 cumple con la directiva europea
2014/53/EU. La version completa de la Declaracion de conformidad de la UE esté disponible en esta pagina web:
http://www.emos.eu/download.

PT | Luminaria LED

A luminaria LED foi concebida para instalagdo numa base sélida, em areas interiores.
Invélucro: IP20 para ambientes interiores.

Montagem

Monte a luminaria firmemente numa base sélida, por exemplo, uma parede, teto ou similar.

Ligue o cabo de alimentagao a rede 230 V~.

0 condutor de ligagdo ndo pode estar ligado a rede elétrica aquando da instalagdo. Esta operagao sé pode ser efetuada por
uma pessoa autorizada.

N — azul - fio neutro
G- verde e amarelo - fio de terra (massa)

L - castanho - fio ativo

AVISO

* A luminéria é adequada apenas para uma montagem fixa.

« A luminéria apenas pode ser ligada a uma rede de distribui¢do elétrica cuja instalagdo e protegdo esteja conforme as
normas aplicéveis.

* Antes de qualquer manipulagdo ou intervengdo na luminaria, desligue-a da alimentag&o AC. Esta operag&o s6 pode ser
efetuada por uma pessoa autorizada.

» Em caso de danos em qualquer parte da luminaria, ndo a utilize.

* As pastilhas LED no interior da luminéria ndo sdo substituiveis.

» N&o altere a cablagem interior da luminéria.

« Caso a tampa esteja partida, ndo utilize a luminaria e substitua de imediato a tampa partida por uma nova.

« A protegdo contra tensdes de contacto perigosas ¢é assegurada pela ,ligago a terra®.

Conectividade: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Banda de frequéncia: 2,412-2,484 GHz
EMOS spol. s r.o. declara a conformidade do tipo do dispositivo de radio ZM5191, ZM5192 com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE.
0 texto completo da Declarag&o de Conformidade da UE esté disponivel no seguinte website http://www.emos.eu/download.

GRICY | dwrtotkd LED

To pwtloTikd LED glval oxedIOOUEVO YL EYKATAOTHON O OTEPEN BAON OE E0WTEPIKOVE XWPOUG.

Mep(BANua: IP20 ylot E0WTEPIKOVE XWPOUG,

TomoBétnon

TomoBeTAOTE OTOOEPE TO PWTIOTIKG O [l OTEPEN BAON, YO TTOPASEY O GTOV TOlX0, OTNV 0pOoYr 1) OE TIAPOOLX
ETULPAVELQ.

TUVOEOTE TO KOAWDLO PEVHATOC E TO NAEKTPLKS DikTLo 230 V-~

O aywydg ouvdeong dev TIPETEL VAl e(vall CLVOEDEEVOC LE TO NAEKTPLKS OIKTULO TN OTLYHN TNG EYKOTACTHONG.. AUTH
n epyooio umopel val ekTENeOTEl HOVO otd €€0VCLODOTNIEVO GTOWO.

N — LTTAE — 0UDETEPO CUPHX

G - mpdiowvo kat kitpvo — yelwon

L — Koupé — oVppa uTtd Téon

MPOEIAONOIHZH

+ To QWTLOTIKS €lval KATEAANAO OTTOKAELOTIKG Yot OTaOEpPr| TomoBEtnon.

+ To QWTOTIKS PTtopel var oLVOEDE! UEVO LE TO DIKTUO DLAVOLAG NAEKTPLIKAG EVEPYELOG, TOU OTIO{OV N EYKOTACTOON
Kol N TTPOOTAO{0t CULMOPOUIVOVTOL JE TO LOXVOVTO TIROTUTIAL.

« Mpwv otd TNV TPOY LATOTTo{NoN OTIOLOUDATIOTE XELPLOHOU 1 ETULOKEVAC OTO PWTLOTIKO, ATTOCUVIECTE TO PWTIOTIKS OTtd
TNV TAPOXH) EVOANXCCOUEVOU PEVHATOC. AUTH N £pyooior UITOPel Vo eKTEAECTEL HdVO omtd ££0UCLODOTNEVO GTOHO.

+ Mn XPNOUOTIOIOETE TO PWTIOTIKS EGV KATIOLO TR TOL €XEL LTTOOTEL N,

+ T Tout LED 010 €0WTEPIKO TOL PWTIOTIKOU OV £(Vall AVTIKOTAOTAOUOL.

+ Mnv 0AGZETE TNV €0WTEPLKT KOAWS{WON TOL PWTLOTIKOU.

+ EGv 10 KGALPHO €lVal OTIOWEVO, [N XPNOUIOTIOIACETE TO PWTIOTIKO KO OVTIKOTOOTAOTE QEOWS TO OTIOOHEVO
KONV [IE éVar VEO.

+ H mpootaoio omd emikivduvn téon emong do@aAileTan péow «yelwong».
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Yuvdeootnto: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802,11b/g/n Zwvn ouvxvétntag: 2,412-2,484 GHz

Me tnv opovoa, N etopeiot EMOS spol. s r.0. dnAWveL 6TL 0 padLoeEOTALIOHOC TUTIOL ZM5191, ZM5192 CUHOPQWVETOL
e tnv odnyla 2014/53/EE. To MARpeg Kelpevo TN dAwoNg cLHOpYwong EE dat{Betan otnv mapokdtw dtevbuvon
Internet: http://www.emos.eu/download.

SE | LED-armatur

LED-armaturen ar avsedd fér montering pa ett fast underlag inomhus.
Kapslingsklass: IP20 fér inomhusmiljéer.

Montering

Montera armaturen tatt mot ett fast underlag, till exempel en végg, ett tak eller liknande.

Anslut elkabeln till 230 V-elnatet.

Anslutningens ledare far inte vara ansluten till elnatet under installationen. Detta arbete far endast utféras av en behérig person.

N - bld — neutralledare

G — gron och gul — skyddsledare (jord)

L = brun — fasledare

VARNING
» Armaturen ar endast avsedd for fast montering.
» Armaturen far endast anslutas till elnatet om installationen och s&kringen uppfyller gallande standarder.
* Koppla bort armaturen fran elnatet fore arbeten och underhdll p& armaturen. Detta arbete far endast utforas av en
behdrig person.
» Anvénd inte armaturen om nagon del av den ar skadad.
» LED-chipsen inuti armaturen kan inte bytas.
« Andra inte pa kabeldragningen inuti armaturen.
» Anvand inte armaturen om héljet ar skadat utan byt héljet omedelbart mot ett nytt.
« Skydd mot farlig kontaktsp&nning sakerstalls genom “jordning”.

Anslutningsméjlighet: Wi-Fi 2.4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frekvensband: 2.412-2.484 GHz
Harmed intygar EMOS spol. s r.o. att radioutrustningen av typen ZM5191, ZM5192 uppfyller kraven i direktivet 2014/53/EU.
Hela texten i intyget om EU éverensstdmmelse finns p& féljande webbadress: http://www.emos.eu/download.

Fl | LED-valaisin

LED-valaisin on suunniteltu asennettavaksi kiinted&n perustukseen sisatiloihin.
Kotelointiluokka: IP20 sisatiloissa.

Asennus

Kiinnita valaisin tukevasti kiintedan perustukseen, esimerkiksi seindan, kattoon tai vastaavaan.

Liita virtajohto verkkovirtaan 230 V~.

Liitdntdjohdinta ei saa kytkea verkkovirtaan asennuksen aikana. Ainoastaan valtuutettu ammattilainen saa tehda taman
toimenpiteen.

N = sininen — nollajohto

G — vihred ja keltainen — maajohto (maadoitus)

L - ruskea — jannitteinen johto

VAROITUS
» Valaisin soveltuu kokonaan kiinteddn asennukseen.
« Valaisin voidaan kytked vain sahkdverkkoon, jonka asennus ja suojaus on voimassa olevien standardien mukainen.
« Irrota valaisin verkkovirrasta ennen minkaanlaista kasittelya tai huoltoa. Ainoastaan valtuutettu ammattilainen saa tehda
tdman toimenpiteen.
« Ala kayta sita, jos jokin valaisimen osa on vaurioitunut.
» LED-siruja valon sisalla ei voi vaihtaa.
« Ala vaihda valaisimen sisajohdotusta.
« Jos kansi rikkoutuu, &la kayta valaisinta ja vaihda rikkindinen kansi uuteen valittomasti.
» Suojaus vaarallisilta kosketusjannitteiltd varmistetaan maadoituksella.

Liitettavyys: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Taajuuskaista: 2,412-2,484 GHz
Taten EMOS spol. s r.o. vakuuttaa, etté radiolaitetyyppi ZM5191, ZM5192 on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU-vaati-
mustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavana seuraavasta internetosoitteesta: http://www.emos.eu/download.
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DK | LED-armatur

LED-armaturet er designet til installation pa en fast base indendgrs.
Kabinet: IP20 til indendgrsmiljger.

Montering

Fastggr armaturet til et solidt underlag som f.eks. en vaeg, et loft eller lignende.

Slut netledningen til lysnettet 230 V~.

Tilslutningslederen ma ikke veere tilsluttet lysnettet pa installationstidspunktet. Dette arbejde méa kun udferes af en elektriker.

N - bla - neutral ledning
G — gren/gul — jordledning (jord)

L — brun — stremfgrende ledning

ADVARSEL
» Armaturet er udelukkende beregnet til fast montering.
» Armaturet kan kun tilsluttes lysnettet, hvis installation og beskyttelse overholder de geeldende standarder.
For der foretages eendringer pa eller vedligeholdelse af armaturet, skal det afbrydes fra lysnettet. Dette arbejde ma
kun udferes af en elektriker.
Hvis der sker skader pa nogen del af armaturet, ma det ikke bruges.
LED-chips inden i armaturet kan ikke udskiftes.
Foretag aldrig aendringer af armaturets indvendige ledningsfering.
Hvis daekslet gar i stykker, ma armaturet ikke bruges, og det gdelagte deeksel skal straks udskiftes med et nyt.
Beskyttelsen mod farlig kontaktspaending sikres ved hjzelp af ,jordtilslutning®.

Tilslutningsmuligheder: Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz IEEE 802.11b/g/n Frekvensband: 2,412-2,484 GHz
EMOS spol. s r.o. erkleerer hermed, at radioudstyret af typen ZM5191, ZM5192 opfylder kravene i direktivet 2014/53/EU.
Den komplette tekst til EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen findes pa felgende internetadresse: http://www.emos.eu/download.

GARANCIJSKA IZJAVA

1. Izjavljamo, da jam¢imo za lastnosti in brezhibno delovanje v garancijskem roku.
2. Garancijski rok pri¢ne tec¢i z datumom izrogitve blaga in velja 36 mesecev.
3. EMOS SI, d.o.o. jam¢i kupcu, da bo v garancijskem roku na lastne stroske odpravil vse pomanjkljivosti na aparatu zaradi
tovarni$ke napake v materialu ali izdelavi.
4. Za Cas popravila se garancijski rok podalj$a.
5. Ce aparat ni popravljen v roku 45 dni od dneva prijave okvare lahko prizadeta stranka zahteva novega ali vracilo pla¢a-
nega zneska.
6. Garancija preneha, ¢e je okvara nastala zaradi:
* nestrokovnega-nepooblas¢enega servisa
« predelave brez odobritve proizvajalca
* neupostevanja navodil za uporabo aparata
. Garancija ne izklju¢uje pravic potro$nika, ki izhajajo iz odgovornosti prodajalca za napake na blagu.
8. Ce ni drugage oznageno, velja garancija na ozemeljskem obmogju Republike Slovenije.
9. Proizvajalec zagotavlja proti placilu popravilo, vzdrZevanje blaga, nadomestne dele in priklopne aparate tri leta po poteku
garancijskega roka.
10. Naravna obraba aparata je izklju¢ena iz garancijske obveznosti. Isto velja tudi za poskodbe zaradi nepravilne uporabe
ali preobremenitve.

~

NAVODILA ZA REKLAMACIJSKI POSTOPEK

Lastnik uveljavlja garancijski zahtevek tako, da ugotovljeno okvaro prijavi pooblad¢eni delavnici (EMOS S, d.o.o., Rimska
cesta 92, 3311 éempeter v Savinjski dolini) pisno ali ustno. Kupec je odgovoren, &e s prepozno prijavo povzroéi kodo na
aparatu. Po izteku garancijskega roka preneha pravica do uveljavljanja garancijskega zahtevka. PriloZzen mora biti potrjen
garancijski list z originalnim racunom.

EMOS SI, d.o.o. se obvezuje, da bo aparat zamenjal z novim, ¢e ta v tem garancijskem roku ne bi deloval brezhibno.

ZNAMKA: LED svetilka

TIP:

DATUM IZROCITVE BLAGA:

Servis: EMOS SI, d.o.0., Rimska cesta 92, 3311 §empeter v Savinjski dolini, Slovenija
tel: +386 8 205 17 21, e-mail: reklamacije@emos-si.si
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